Directional control valves catalogue
NVD2
Edition 10/2018
D
T0
04
G
B

12 / 52DT004GB009 IR0 - 10.2018
NVD2
Order example
Ordering string example
Note: order row 2 must be repeated for each work section
2
4
4
1
4
3
1 IL - VM2(210) - VP - VR
INLET ARRANGEMENT: page 13
2 D2 - W002A - A12/B24 - XE - M12D - H05 - F01 - A/C2(180P) - B/C2(150P)
WORK SECTION ARRANGEMENT: page 18
4 U1 - G - CS
MOUNTING and PORT CONFIGURATION: page 31
3 ZN - EV5 - C12D
OUTLET ARRANGEMENT: page 27
NVD2/3
PRODUCT TYPE:
NVD2 or NVD2 LS Product type and configuration page 7
/3 Working section number
NVD2
DT004GB009 IR0 - 10.2018 13 / 52
Inlet section
Inlet section arrangement
1 HOUSING page 14
IL Left inlet module for fixed displacement pump
IR Right inlet module for fixed displacement pump
I1 Left inlet module for variable displacement pump (NVD2 LS)
I2 Right inlet module for variable displacement pump (NVD2 LS)
2 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE page 15
VM1(...) Pressure relief valve with setting range 40 to 140 bar
VM2(...) Pressure relief valve with setting range 120 to 250 bar
VM3(...) Pressure relief valve with setting range 220 to 410 bar
SVM Pressure relief valve plug
3 PRE-LOADING VALVE page 16
VP Pre-loading valve
TP By-pass plug
4 REDUCING VALVE page 17
VR Reducing valve (18 bar)
IL - VM2 (210) - VP - VR
1
2
3 4
14 / 52DT004GB009 IR0 - 10.2018
NVD2
Inlet section
1. Housing
IL - VM2 (210) - VP - VR
IR RIGHT inlet section for fixed
displacement pump
(with respect to the lever side)
IL LEFT inlet section for fixed
displacement pump
(with respect to the lever side)
I2 RIGHT inlet section for variable
displacement pump (NVD2 LS)
(with respect to the lever side)
I1 LEFT inlet section for variable
displacement pump (NVD2 LS)
(with respect to the lever side)
Note: Port A is on the lever side
Side ASide B
DT004GB009 IR0 - 10.2018 15 / 52
NVD2
Inlet section
VM1(...) Relief valve with spring 1, cracking pressure (40÷140)
VM2(...) Relief valve with spring 2, cracking pressure (120÷250)
VM3(...) Relief valve with spring 3, cracking pressure (220÷410)
MRP Hydraulic pilot relief valve
SVM Plug, all port closed